

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 3016

Page 1, line 4, replace "replaces the state treasurer with" with "adds"

Page 1, line 4, replace "on" with "and one member of the legislative assembly to"

Page 1, line 15, overstrike "and"

Page 1, line 15, remove the overstrike over "~~state treasurer~~" and insert immediately thereafter
an underscored comma

Page 1, line 15, after "commissioner" insert ", and one member of the legislative assembly
appointed by the chairman of the legislative management, who may not be the same
member of the legislative assembly who serves on the state investment board."

Renumber accordingly